5.19
Network Monitoring Relays
5.26
Relays and Automation Systems
5 5
Neutral Conductor and Phase Monitor
SNW 1002
For Three Phase Current in the Supply Network

L1 L 2 N 11L3
14 12
Order Example
SNW 1002    380 to 415 V 3 AC
Type Rated Voltage
5.27
Network Monitoring Relays
5.20
Relays and Automation Systems
5 5
Application Example A 1073
The example shows a standard application of the neutral conductor
monitors SNW 1002 and ENW 1001.
The function of the relays is described on the preceding page.
Neutral Conductor Monitor
L1
L2
L3
N
PE 5
4
3
2
1
K1
N2412
2412
2311L1 L2 L3
2311
F3
F2
F1
S1
SNW 1002
K1
3 AC 400 V
 M
230V
 M
230V
 M
230V
Monitoring of Worksite Containers
Application Example A 1074
The voltage supply of flexible containers at worksites is obtained from the
three-phase network through connecting lines that run from container to
container.
Voltage failures can easily occur as a result of different connection systems
(plugs and couplings) or damage to conductors. This can damage the
loads in the container or can jeopardize the operating personnel (e.g. at
machines in the workshop containers).
The neutral conductor  monitors, and phase monitors
SNW 1002/ENW 1001 are used to monitor the connecting lines.
If the strands of these lines are damaged or exchanged, the relays report
this fault and turn the system off.
Function Diagram
ENW 1001 FD 221-1 W1
Function Diagram
SNW 1002 FD 221-2 W1
Dimension Diagram S 7-1
SNW 1002
Dimension Diagram EMG 45-LG
ENW 1001
3,8
for DIN-Rail acc.to EN 50022